

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1911

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

الم مر

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1911

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1911

PHIPPSBURG-SAGADAHOC A. & H. SOC.-ME. INSANE HOSPITAL.

Chapter 123.

Resolve in favor of the town of Phippsburg to correct error in the apportionment of School and Mill Fund of nineteen hundred and eight.

Resolved, that the sum of three hundred and eighty dollars Town of and seventy-three cents be and is hereby appropriated out of in favor of. the school and mill fund of nineteen hundred and eleven to be paid to the town of Phippsburg to correct error in the amount of the school and mill fund apportioned to the town of Phippsburg in the year nineteen hundred and eight.

Approved March 29, 1911.

Chapter 124.

Resolve in Favor of the Sagadahoc Agricultural and Horticultural Society.

Resolved, that the sum of twelve hundred and eight dollars Sagadahoc and forty-seven cents be and hereby is appropriated, to be paid and Horticul-to the Sagadahoc Agricultural and Horticultural Society, same cirety, in fa-vor of. and forty-seven cents be and hereby is appropriated, to be paid being the amount of the state stipend apportioned and due to said society for the year nineteen hundred and eight.

Approved March 29, 1911.

Chapter 125.

Resolve in favor of the Maine Insane Hospital.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum Maine Insane of one hundred ninety-two thousand three hundred dollars for Hospital, in favor of the year nineteen hundred and eleven, for the use of the Maine insane hospital. For the full support of all state charges for the year nineteen hundred and eleven.

Said sum to be expended under the direction of the trustees of insane hospitals.

Approved March 29, 1911.

Chapter 126.

Resolve in favor of maintaining Lights and Buoys on Upper and Lower Richardson Lakes.

Resolve, that the sum of fifty dollars be and is hereby appropriated for the year nineteen hundred and eleven, also fifty dollars for the year nineteen hundred and twelve, to be expended provide for. under the direction of the steamboat inspectors, for maintaining lights on the buoys in upper and lower Richardson lakes.

Approved March 29, 1911.

Lights and buoys on Richardson Lakes.

Agricultural

Снар. 123

773